 INSTALLATION MANUAL
 OCTOPUS 38 & 45 mm Bore Linear Actuator
 Sailboat Drive – Style LAU
 OC1675
OCTOPUS – 38 & 45 mm Bore Linear Actuator – Style LAU
OC1675VL REV A Subject to change without notice 2
OCTOPUS – 38 & 45 mm Bore Linear Actuator – Style LAU
OC1675VL REV A Subject to change without notice 3

installation envelope.  For best performance higher torque is desirable.
For installation geometry and envelope see diagrams on pages 17 -22.
 How To Order
 OCT–AF-10-12-LAU-12-F-A--30
OCTOPUS – 38 & 45 mm Bore Linear Actuator – Style LAU
OC1675VL REV A Subject to change without notice 7
Table 1 – 45mm Bore Cylinders
Recommended for Vessels up to 70’- (21m) – 37,500lb (1,7050 kg)
Stroke
Tiller
Radius
HO
Angle
Peak
Thrust
HO-HO
Time
Rudder
Torque
in mm in mm degree lbs kg seconds lb.in Nm
9 229 7.8 200 ± 35 1320 600 12 10,300 1163
Table 2 – 45mm Bore Cylinders
Recommended for Vessels up to 80’- (24m) – 44,000lb (20,000 kg)
Stroke
Tiller
Radius
HO
Angle
Peak
Thrust
HO-HO
Time
Rudder
Torque
in mm in mm degree lbs kg seconds lb.in Nm
12 305 10 250 ± 35 1320 600 16 13,200 1491
Table 3 – 38mm Bore Cylinders
Recommended for Vessels up to 45’ (14m) – 24,200lb (11,000 kg)
Stroke
Tiller
Radius
HO
Angle
Peak
Thrust
HO-HO
Time
Rudder
Torque
in mm in mm degree lbs kg seconds lb.in Nm
7 1785 6 150 ± 35 882 400 12-14 6,630 750
Table 4 – 38mm Bore Cylinders
Recommended for Vessels up to 60’ (18m) – 33,000lb (15,000 kg)
Stroke
Tiller
Radius
HO
Angle
Peak
Thrust
HO-HO
Time
Rudder
Torque
in mm in mm degree lbs kg seconds lb.in Nm
12 305 10 250 ± 35 882 400 14-16 10,600 1200
OCTOPUS – 38 & 45 mm Bore Linear Actuator – Style LAU
OC1675VL REV A Subject to change without notice 8
C.  CONFIGURATION OPTIONS:
Position RA Position FA
Position RBL Position FBL